Kevin Hurney

Team Event

South Division
Birmingham A One

South Division
Birmingham B One

South Frank
Birmingham  Terrill
1A Trophy

Organisation

Birmingham &
District Chess
League
Birmingham &
District Chess
League
Birmingham &
District Chess
League

Score Games Unfinished

82

3%

9

5

0

Excluding
Defaults
8Y2 from 9

3% from 5

4 from 4

Percentage

94%

70%

100%



